
RACE 15	 8:42 PM	 ($27000)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 	 Beshtani (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 17.6%	 F Graffard	 17.4%
2	 	 Atto Di Fede	 58	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 6.8%	 A G Botti	 14.0%
3	 	 Ivanowitch (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 15.2%	 J C Rouget	 26.8%
4	 	 Land Of Dragons (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 12.4%	 P Bary	 11.3%
5	 	 Marindor (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 5.7%	 A Junk	 6.5%
6	 	 Maddox (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 17.7%	 L Rovisse	 5.8%
7	 	 Square Saint Roch (fr)	58	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 16.0%	 V Devillars	 7.9%
8	 	 Monapia (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 7.0%	 N Clement	 12.4%
9	 	 Kovanof	 58	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 8.7%	 C Laffon-Parias	 16.8%
10	 	 Maniatic (ire)	 58	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 16.4%	 A Fabre	 17.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 10	Maniatic (ire)
	 1	 Beshtani (fr)
	 3	 Ivanowitch (fr)
	 4	 Land Of Dragons (fr)

Race Preview: Maniatic (ire) Intello colt out of Hallucinante. Beshtani (fr) Siyouni colt out of Be-
shara. Ivanowitch (fr) Saxon Warrior colt out of More Than Famous. Land Of Dragons (fr) Lope De 
Vega colt out of Night Of Light.

RACE 16	 9:17 PM	 ($21000)	 Chantilly	 --   1400m
1	 834	 Shirin (usa)	 59	 [	 7]	 A Mosse -2.5	 11.5%	 C Laffon-Parias	 16.8%
2	 258	 Grand Fetard (ire)	 59	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 17.7%	 L Rovisse	 5.8%
3	 2314	 Empathic (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 15.2%	 F Chappet	 15.9%
4	 367	 Lixi (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 G Benoist	 11.3%	 I Endaltsev	 10.9%
5	 736233	 Aoraki (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 12.4%	 L Rovisse	 5.8%
6	 6552	 Alroucha (ire)	 54	 [	 1]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.1%	 G Bietolini	 8.5%
7	 650	 Anoday (fr)	 53	 [	 3]	 A Molins -1.5	 7.8%	 S Nigge	 4.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Shirin (usa)
	 3	 Empathic (fr)
	 5	 Aoraki (fr)
	 6	 Alroucha (ire)

4	 Lixi (fr)	 33%
5	 Aoraki (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Shirin (usa) Good chance. Empathic (fr) Not far from winner at his last appearance 
and rates highly. Aoraki (fr) Doesn’t need to improve a great deal to take this out. Alroucha (ire) 
Solid prospects with a similar effort to last time.

RACE 17	 9:52 PM	 ($27000)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 	 Bahayra (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 L Bails -1.5	 9.2%	 F Graffard	 17.4%
2	 	 Jannah Rose (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 8.7%	 C Laffon-Parias	 16.8%
3	 	 Mia Star (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 E Hardouin	 6.5%	 S Dehez	 6.2%
4	 	 Epoustouflante (fr)	 57	 [	14]	 R Thomas	 9.8%	 C & Y Lerner	 7.4%
5	 	 Green Perfume (fr)	 57	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 15.2%	 F Chappet	 15.9%
6	 	 Tourmaline (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 10.0%	 F Head	 10.5%
7	 	 Rosir (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 17.7%	 F Graffard	 17.4%
8	 	 Gypsy Gold (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 E Crublet -2.5	 8.4%	 J C Rouget	 26.8%
9	 	 Shining Yellow (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 A V D Troost -1.5	10.0%	 Mme Y Almenrader	 10.0%
10	 	 Close To You (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 10.2%	 Jean Dubois	 8.7%
11	 	 Marfisa (ire)	 57	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 12.4%	 N Clement	 12.4%
12	 	 Foxey Lady (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 O Peslier	 16.0%	 J M Beguigne	 15.4%
13	 	 Adeliade (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 16.4%	 A Fabre	 17.8%
14	 	 Sunburn (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 S Chuette -2.5	 5.3%	 M Delzangles	 11.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Bahayra (fr)
	 7	 Rosir (fr)
	 13	 Adeliade (ire)
	 5	 Green Perfume (fr)

Race Preview: Bahayra (fr) Lope De Vega filly out of Baiyouna. Rosir (fr) Style Vendome filly out of 
Summer Moon. Adeliade (ire) Australia filly out of High Quality. Green Perfume (fr) Almanzor filly out 
of Desiree Clary.

RACE 18	 10:27 PM	 ($35000)	 Chantilly	 --   1200m
1	 313240	 Haziym (ire)	 59	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 17.6%	 F Graffard	 17.4%
2	 439110	 Fecamp (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 13.9%	 P Bary	 11.3%
3	 382211	 Centenario (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 17.7%	 S Wattel	 13.3%
4	 581753	 Help (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 10.2%	 Mlle I Koplikova	 12.1%
5	 427570	 Khan (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 L Roussel	 11.1%	 Jean Dubois	 8.7%
6	 	 Sondos (usa)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 15.2%	 P&j Brandt	 11.9%
7	 315210	 Amellata (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 16.4%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
8	 762210	 Fleur De Baileys (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 9.9%	 G Hernon	 7.2%
9	 871780	 Winnan (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 12.4%	 N Caullery	 6.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Haziym (ire)
	 3	 Centenario (fr)
	 7	 Amellata (fr)
	 2	 Fecamp (fr)

7	 Amellata (fr)	 67%
9	 Winnan (fr)	 58%
1	 Haziym (ire)	 33%
3	 Centenario (fr)	 22%
8	 Fleur De Baileys (fr)	22%

7	 Amellata (fr)	 53%
1	 Haziym (ire)	 50%
9	 Winnan (fr)	 37%
8	 Fleur De Baileys (fr)	33%
5	 Khan (fr)	 28%

9	 Winnan (fr)	 1:09.11
8	 Fleur De Baileys 	1:09.13
1	 Haziym (ire)	 1:09.18
7	 Amellata (fr)	 1:09.71
5	 Khan (fr)	 1:13.01

Race Preview: Haziym (ire) Suited. Centenario (fr) Solid top-three prospects. Amellata (fr) Better 
suited and can be included. Fecamp (fr) Don’t underestimate.

第 15场	 8:42 PM	 ($27000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1600公尺
1	 	贝斯塔尼	Beshtani (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 苏铭伦	 17.6%	 格拉法	 17.4%
2	 	阿托菲德	Atto Di Fede	 58	 [	 7]	 曼琼	 6.8%	 伯迪	 14.0%
3	 	艾万诺	 Ivanowitch (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 德莫洛	 15.2%	 鲁热	 26.8%
4	 	龙乐园	 Land Of Dragons (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 巴斯贵	 12.4%	 伯瑞	 11.3%
5	 	马琳多	 Marindor (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 博斯奥	 5.7%	 贾克	 6.5%
6	 	玛多斯	 Maddox (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 17.7%	 罗威斯	 5.8%
7	 	圣洛奇	 Square Saint Roch (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 柏兆雷	 16.0%	 德威拉	 7.9%
8	 	莫纳皮亚	Monapia (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 杜利尔	 7.0%	 科莱门	 12.4%
9	 	克瓦诺夫	Kovanof	 58	 [	 4]	 马德梅	 8.7%	 柏利时	 16.8%
10	 	狂人	 Maniatic (ire)	 58	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 16.4%	 费伯华	 17.8%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 10	狂人

	 1	 贝斯塔尼

	 3	 艾万诺

	 4	 龙乐园

赛事预览: 狂人 首次作战力足打开胜利之门。 贝斯塔尼 首战此赛程能拼入三甲。 艾万诺 首次

上阵此程值得留意。 龙乐园 首次挑战有望带来惊喜。

第 16场	 9:17 PM	 ($21000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1400公尺
1	 834	希林	 Shirin (usa)	 59	 [	 7]	 莫斯 -2.5	 11.5%	 柏利时	 16.8%
2	 258	菲塔德	 Grand Fetard (ire)	 59	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 17.7%	 罗威斯	 5.8%
3	 2314	同理心	 Empathic (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 15.2%	 卓必达	 15.9%
4	 367	利希	 Lixi (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 贝诺亚	 11.3%	 恩达特	 10.9%
5	 736233	奥拉奇	 Aoraki (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 巴斯贵	 12.4%	 罗威斯	 5.8%
6	 6552	埃尔路查	Alroucha (ire)	 54	 [	 1]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.1%	 比多利尼	8.5%
7	 650	阿诺之日	Anoday (fr)	 53	 [	 3]	 莫林斯 -1.5	7.8%	 尼基	 4.2%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	希林

	 3	 同理心

	 5	 奥拉奇

	 6	 埃尔路查

4	 利希	 33%
5	 奥拉奇	 33%

赛事预览: 希林 上阵此程有一定的胜算。 同理心 前仗已跑得接近，今评分极佳获胜不难。 奥拉
奇 状态不俗，今有机会轻松取胜。 埃尔路查 有望重振前仗佳绩。

第 17场	 9:52 PM	 ($27000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1600公尺
1	 	巴海拉	 Bahayra (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 巴伊斯 -1.5	9.2%	 格拉法	 17.4%
2	 	佳娜玫瑰	 Jannah Rose (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 马德梅	 8.7%	 柏利时	 16.8%
3	 	米亚之星	Mia Star (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 哈尔东	 6.5%	 赫斯	 6.2%
4	 	伊普托兰	Epoustouflante (fr)	 57	 [	14]	 汤文升	 9.8%	 乐纳	 7.4%
5	 	绿色香水	Green Perfume (fr)	 57	 [	13]	 德莫洛	 15.2%	 卓必达	 15.9%
6	 	托马琳	 Tourmaline (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 勒玛特	 10.0%	 赫德	 10.5%
7	 	洛希尔	 Rosir (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 巴米高	 17.7%	 格拉法	 17.4%
8	 	黄金吉希	Gypsy Gold (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 克鲁贝勒 -2.5	8.4%	 鲁热	 26.8%
9	 	闪亮黄	 Shining Yellow (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 杜鲁斯 -1.5	10.0%	 艾蒙德	 10.0%
10	 	靠近你	 Close To You (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 利库维	 10.2%	 杜波斯	 8.7%
11	 	马尔菲沙	Marfisa (ire)	 57	 [	 9]	 巴斯贵	 12.4%	 科莱门	 12.4%
12	 	狐狸小姐	Foxey Lady (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 柏兆雷	 16.0%	 碧奎尼	 15.4%
13	 	艾德拉德	Adeliade (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 16.4%	 费伯华	 17.8%
14	 	猛烈阳光	Sunburn (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 楚特 -2.5	 5.3%	 杜诚高	 11.0%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	巴海拉

	 7	 洛希尔

	13	艾德拉德

	 5	 绿色香水

赛事预览: 巴海拉 首次上场有望夺得冠军宝座。 洛希尔 首战此赛程能捎来佳音。 艾德拉德 首

次作战值得期待。 绿色香水 首次挑战此程能有佳绩。

第 18场	 10:27 PM	($35000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1200公尺
1	 313240	哈金	 Haziym (ire)	 59	 [	 8]	 苏铭伦	 17.6%	 格拉法	 17.4%
2	 439110	菲康普	 Fecamp (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 普兰奇	 13.9%	 伯瑞	 11.3%
3	 382211	康特纳利	Centenario (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 巴米高	 17.7%	 瓦泰尔	 13.3%
4	 581753	小帮手	 Help (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 利库维	 10.2%	 科普利卡	12.1%
5	 427570	阿康	 Khan (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 罗斯尔	 11.1%	 杜波斯	 8.7%
6	 	山多斯	 Sondos (usa)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 15.2%	 布兰德	 11.9%
7	 315210	艾梅拉塔	Amellata (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 16.4%	 彭塔	 12.8%
8	 762210	弗尔百利	Fleur De Baileys (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 毕寇尼	 9.9%	 赫侬	 7.2%
9	 871780	温南	 Winnan (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 巴斯贵	 12.4%	 卡勒里	 6.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	哈金

	 3	 康特纳利

	 7	 艾梅拉塔

	 2	 菲康普

7	 艾梅拉塔	 67%
9	 温南	 58%
1	 哈金	 33%
3	 康特纳利	 22%
8	 弗尔百利	 22%

7	 艾梅拉塔	 53%
1	 哈金	 50%
9	 温南	 37%
8	 弗尔百利	 33%
5	 阿康	 28%

9	 温南	 1:09.11
8	 弗尔百利	1:09.13
1	 哈金	 1:09.18
7	 艾梅拉塔	1:09.71
5	 阿康	 1:13.01

赛事预览: 哈金 上阵此程甚合适，今胜利在望。 康特纳利 不失为此场合三甲之材，不容小觑。 

艾梅拉塔 上阵此程没有问题，今可有作为。 菲康普 于此场合不可错失。
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